## 504101956 11/17/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4148625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL JOSEPH TANNOUS	11/15/2016
PAUL ANTHONY KELCEY	11/17/2016
JEROEN PAUL MAGDALENA DE RAEDT	11/15/2016
NATHAN WAYNE BURRELL	11/15/2016
PER DANIEL KJELLIN	11/15/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATLASSIAN PTY LTD	
Street Address:	LEVEL 6, 341 GEORGE STREET	
City:	SYDNEY	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	NSW 2000	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15349711

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)414-1076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-414-1080

**Email:** dparker@h35g.com, nmarciel@h35g.com

Correspondent Name: HICKMAN PALERMO BECKHAM BINGHAM LLP

Address Line 1: 1 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, FLOOR 12

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60378-0051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL W. PARKER
SIGNATURE:	/DanielWParker#73390/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=60378-0051\_S50149173\_Assignment-executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040364 FRAME: 0240

504101956

source=60378-0051\_S50149173\_Assignment-executed#page2.tif source=60378-0051\_S50149173\_Assignment-executed#page3.tif source=60378-0051\_S50149173\_Assignment-executed#page4.tif source=60378-0051\_S50149173\_Assignment-executed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040364 FRAME: 0241

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Attorney Docket No.: 60378-0051

WHEREAS I, Samuel Joseph Tannous, of Moorebank, NSW, AU; Paul Anthony Kelcey, of Manly Vale, NSW, AU; Jeroen Paul Magdalena De Raedt, of Chippendale, NSW, AU; Nathan Wayne Burrell, of Tascott, NSW, AU; and Per Daniel Kjellin, of Glenbrook, NSW, AU; have made a certain new and useful invention(s) as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, titled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TESTING SOURCE CODE, and attached and/or submitted or filed on even date herewith, and/or said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

I hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.

United States Patent Application Number 15/349,711 filed November 11, 2016

AND WHEREAS, <u>Atlassian Pty Ltd</u> a company organized under the laws of Australia and having an address of <u>Level 6</u>, <u>341 George Street</u>, <u>Sydney NSW 2000 Australia</u> ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention(s) and the right to claim priority, or the benefit of, to the above-mentioned application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention(s) to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention(s) covered thereby.

60378-0051

PATENT REEL: 040364 FRAME: 0242

		116
15 / 11	, <u>2016</u>	flome
Date		Signature
		Samuel Joseph Tannous
		Printed/Typed Name
	, <u>2016</u>	
Date	<u> </u>	Signature
		Paul Anthony Kelcey Printed/Typed Name
		r linted/Typed Name
	, <u>2016</u>	
Date	<u> </u>	Signature
		Jeroen Paul Magdalena De Raedt
		Printed/Typed Name
	, <u>2016</u>	
Date		Signature
		Nathan Wayne Burrell
		Printed/Typed Name
	, <u>2016</u>	
Date	<del></del>	Signature
		Per Daniel Kjellin

Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	
, <u>2016</u>	
Date	Signature
	Samuel Joseph Tannous Printed/Typed Name
	D 2111
17/11/2016,2016	Paul Kelcay— Signature
Date	Signature '
	Paul Anthony Kelcey Printed/Typed Name
	1 imou rypeu name
, <u>2016</u>	
Date	Signature
	Jeroen Paul Magdalena De Raedt Printed/Typed Name
	i sintella sypote nome
, <u>2016</u>	
Date	Signature
	Nathan Wayne Burrell Printed/Typed Name
	r micov i ypeu ivame
, 2016	
Date , =====	Signature
	Per Daniel Kjellin Printed/Typed Name
	гинеш туреа wanie

Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:		
	<u>, 2016</u>	
Date		Signature
		Samuel Joseph Tannous Printed/Typed Name
Date	, <u>2016</u>	Signature
		Paul Anthony Kelcey Printed/Typed Name
15   1 1 Date	, <u>2016</u>	Signature
		Jeroen Paul Magdalena De Raedt Printed/Typed Name
	, <u>2016</u>	Signature
		Nathan Wayne Burrell Printed/Typed Name
Date	_, <u>2016</u>	Signature
		Per Daniel Kjellin Printed/Typed Name

Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:		
Date	, <u>2016</u>	Signature
		Samuel Joseph Tannous Printed/Typed Name
Date	_, <u>2016</u>	Signature
		Paul Anthony Kelcey Printed/Typed Name
Date	_, <u>2016</u>	Signature
		Jeroen Paul Magdalena De Raedt Printed/Typed Name
Date	, <u>2016</u>	Signature
		Nathan Wayne Burrell Printed/Typed Name
15/November Date	, <u>2016</u>	Signature
		Per Daniel Kjellin Printed/Typed Name

2

60378-0051

**RECORDED: 11/17/2016**